



The ABOLLO DOUBLE AXLE TRAILER are connected to the rear of the tractor with a tow bar. Thanks to the rotary system used on the trailer, the maneuverability is higher. Thanks to the stream given in the production of the trailer, the trailer does not burden the tractor. It is ensured that the tractor can pull the trailer more easily. Thanks to the double axles used on the trailer and the length of these axles, the products are transported more controlled. The trailer transports grain, silage, bale, stone, pebbles, fertilizer and other materials. Depending on demand, it can be produced as tipping to the rear, side tipping, three sides tipping.

Двухосный прицеп МАРКИ ABOLLO присоединится сзади к трактору с помощью сцепки. Благодаря поворотному кругу, используемому в прицепе, оборудование имеет хорошую маневренность. Чтобы не было большой нагрузки на трактор, прицеп оборудован специально уклоном, который дает трактору легко его передвигать и перетаскивать. Благодаря двойной широкой оси, используемой в прицепе можно спокойно и свободно перевозить грузы. Долговечность этих осей. Прицепом перевозиться зерно, силос, тюки, камни, гравий, удобрения и т.д. По заявке изготавливается любая система выгрузки: задняя, боковая, 3-ех сторонняя выгрузка.

مقطورة ذات دنجلين محوريين (مقطورة بقضيبين) ماركة ابوللو، تثبت خلف الجرار الزراعي موصولة بخطافي السحب الدوار، فتكون بفضل هذا الدوار المستعمل للمقطورة حينها طواعية أكبر و قابلية أوسع للمناورة، وبفضل انحراف الميل الناتج من تصميم المقطورة، لا يحدث تحميل يذكر للمقطورة على جهد الجرار، وبالتالي يضمن أن يسحب الجرار المقطورة بسهولة أكبر. إنه بفضل القضيبين المحوريين (الدناجل) المستعملة للمقطورة، و أن هذين الدنجلين لهما مجال حركة واسع وممتد، يصبح حمل المنتجات تحت السيطرة أكثر و بأعلى درجات التحكم. و يتم تسهيل المواد والأدوات الزراعية كما تُسهل الأسمدة والنمسي و الحجارة و بالات الغلف و السيلاج بالمقطورة. و بحسب رغبة الزبون يمكن تصنيعه بحيث يصلح للدوران للخلف، أو الدوران للجوانب، أو الدوران لثلاثة اتجاهات.

Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية				MODEL / Модель / النموذج			
				TY-DAT5	TY-DAT6	TY-DAT7	TY-DAT10
Capacity	Объем	طاقة الحمل	Ton	5	6	7	10
Length	Длина	الطول	cm	400	400	450	480
Width	Ширина	العرض	cm	200	200	210	220
Case Height	Высота	الارتفاع	cm	50+25	60+30	60+30+30	60+35+35
Dumping System	Подъемная работа	نظام الرفع	-	Optional	Optional	Optional	Optional
Suspension	Супензия	التعليق	-	Leaf Spring	Leaf Spring	Leaf Spring	Leaf Spring
Axle	Количество осей	عدد المحاور	-	Double	Double	Double	Double
Tire Dimensions	Шины	أبعاد العجلة	-	9.00/16	9.00/16	9.00/16	12,5x80-15,3
Brake System	Тормозное устройство	نظام الفرامل	-	Hydraulic	Hydraulic	Hydraulic	Hydraulic
Tractor Power	Трактор (л.с.)	قوة تراكتور	Hp	50-60	60-70	70-80	80-90
Weight	Вес	الوزن	Kg	1700-2100	1850-2250	2000-2400	2500-3000
Base Thickness	Толщина пола	سماكة الحديد الارضية	mm	3	3	3	3
Side Thickness	Толщина борта	سماكة الحديد الجانبية	mm	2	2	2	2